DR-5060F

PARTS
CATALOG

REVISION 0

100V 50/60Hz  M11-0401
DR-5060F 120V 60Hz M11-0403
220-240V  50/60Hz  M11-0404

Camera Unit 24x for DR-5060F M18-0701
Camera Unit 57x for DR-5060F M18-0691
Canon
JULY 2001 MY8-3196-000

A02

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) i




o

[~

22

D=V Frpa s, DR-5060F I3 50— RAEBGIED RFI L TRITLET.

P AR OERIL, T /R EPHCBEVELET,

BRI RERBEERDH DAL, BETRRO/ -2 W Fu /e RITLET N, TOMDBAIHEEHFL W MES R
BILET,

ZOS—Yhya s TS R E RIS RS RITERE T CWET,

FY /) CrEFERAS &
RERER SEHER

PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used in the DR-5060F.
Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the item to be ordered.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining to each item. Be sure to
include in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item part number and the quantity.

Quality Assurance Center
Canon Electronics Inc.

fRHERRR, BRI, SIREEET,
Copyright © 2001 Canon Electronics Inc
Printed in Japan

Imprimé au Japon

Fe=aT MOV, BERBETORBUITIIHFERLTTEN,
F—BRa B0 ET LR TLEENII LBV ET,

Use of this manual should be strictly supervised to avoid disclosure of confidential

information.

A03

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-6060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)







Jate

i

100
110
120
130
140
200
210
220
230
250
260
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
400
450
500
510
520
600
610
620
630
700
800

ERAE

ERHSRER

15X +EEI—-1, 2,3

SEHR—ER
e —1

BAE S RAER

FamEA I — ¥

o —vh—1
Wik =wh—2

it =yh—3

gz =vh—4
b =yb—1

Ffz=yh—-2
A1

AREE -2

A3
A —~a

FEE—s5

AAEE—-6
FEEH—7

AEER—8

AFE—9
A 10

5B —
L THBER

AEEH—1

AL —2
A3

A ATEREE—1

T AT ERERE —2
HATEREER—3

AATEREL—4

B
FF A (AT 2=yh)

Lk

A04

12AF YRb
1F-A08, A09
1F-A10~A12
1F-BO1 1E-B02
1F-B03 1F-B04
1F-B0S 1F-B06
1E-B0O7 1F-B08
1F-B09 1F-B10
1F-B11 1F-B12
1F-B13 1F-B14
1F-CO1 1F-C02, C03
1F-C04 1F-C05
1F-C06 1F-C07
1F-C08 1F-C09
1F-C10 1F-Cl1
1F-C12 1F-C13
1F-D01 1F-D02
1F-D03 1F-D04
1F-D05 1F-D06
1F-D0O7 1F-D08
1F-D09 1F-D10
1F-D11 1F-D12
1F-D13 . 1F-D14
1F-E01 1F-E02
1F-E03 1F-E04
1F-E05 1F-E06
1F-E07 1F-E08
1F-E09 1F-E10
1F-El1 1F-E12
1F-E13 1F-E14
IF-FO1 1F-F02
1F-F03 1F-FO4
1F-FOS 1F-F06
1F-F07 1F-F08
1F-F09 1F-F10
1F-G01~G05

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



CONTENTS

ILLUST  LIST
A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 1F-A08, A0S
B ILLUSTRATION INDEX-1,2,3 1F-A10 ~ A12
100 EXTERNAL COVERS 1F-B01 1F-B02
110 DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY IF-B03  1F-B04
120 DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY 1F-B05 1F-B06
130 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 1F-B07 1F-B08
140 FEEDER COVER ASSEMBLY 1F-B09 1E-B10
200 FEED UNIT-1 1F-B11 1F-B12
210 FEED UNIT-2 1F-B13 1F-B14
220 FEED UNIT-3 1F-C01 1F-C02, C03
230 FEED UNIT-4 IF-C04  1F-CO5
250 UPPER UNIT-1 1F-C06 1F-C07
260 UPPER UNIT-2 1F-C08 1F-C09
300 MAIN'BODY ASSEMBLY-1 1F¥-C10 1F-Cl1
310 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-2 1F-C12 1F-C13
320 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-3 1F-D01 1F-D02
330 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-4 1F-D03 1F-D04
340 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-5 1F-D05 1F-D06
350 MAINBODY ASSEMBLY-6 1F-DO7 1F-D08
360 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-7 1F—D09 1F-D10
370 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-8 IF-DI1  IF-DI2
380 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-9 1F-D13 1F-D14
390 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-10 1F-E01 1F-E02
400 SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1F-E03 1F-E04
450 READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER 1F-E05 1F-E06
500 MAIN BODY LEFT-1 1F-E07 1F-E08
510 MAIN BODY LEFT-2 1F-E09 1F-E10
520 MAIN BODY LEFT-3 1F-Ell 1F-E12
600 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-1 1F-E13 1F-E14
610 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-2 1F-F01 1F-F02
620 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-3 1F-F03 1F-F04
630 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-4 1F-FO5 1F-F06
700 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY :ieeereresiscsisiecniincennnes 1F-F07 1F-FO8
800 OPTION(CAMERA UNIT) 1F-F09 1F-F10
C  NUMERICAL INDEX 1F-GO1 ~ G05

A05

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) iv




7

v

S—vhEOTnORA

& EE S (Figure No.) BLUET L TUDNLEEE

L&, FERGERREAVET,

Ee |mirnsEsm, o AEBRRESE

TRVREEERLTVET,

¥z, [AFAMNEBPOLRRTEET,

EOTERCIINERSR TSR AN E, TEHRGER

REBATAINRE CHARZOHBHKE S (Figure

No) D~—VEHVET,

BEEDOTHLLEDEEME SO, TDF—No. &

EFYAMOFOOEULME, BEES BaLHEH

BTENTEET.

E: EREE-BRESOHENRLIBEE, A—0
F—No. LBEOBEEETREERTVHDT
“REMARKS" & R L TADIINIL TSN,

BHESIAMATHEEZROLEBYTY,

(1) B & EI% B35 LU —No. (FIGURE & KEY No.)

BaEHEST, FWEESVAMADE LIRLTH
Y, BEBRBUCHEL TOET,

E72, ¥—No. 1%, BEBEPITRLTHHE 2 DE &
WHRELET,

(2) #8%%F S (PART NUMBER)

Y228 B OIS, BAEESHTFLTHVET,
BRERETIERE, LTIOBEEHRL IS
A%

E: BRESORBIMTETELWET, BEERE
DEHTHRED—BBEEILRTHE, FTEHS
EDBZERHYET, ThOHDERILOVWTE, &
#EH (Service Information) TREMFEMZE ST T
DT, BIZZhbOERLEBESH L IO LT
SIEEW,

(3) Z v 7 (RANK)
NEERIRS T TSRS —EAS— YIRS R
TWETS, EEZENTHERA, EXEZT TN
LOZEEEICRVET,
(0 EREY Q'TY)
4% B ofE AEEIRIORL THAHFIL, £BaEK
Pz HEEGOERERETRLCOETS,
EREEMICIBEFOMICUTOTNT 7 _yh 3
FH|FENTVET,
AR HBBEEZRETT, AT LERSCEE
BEERTHO, BLOREKOHRE &R
Vho
(5) #n4 #% (DESCRIPTION)
Bx DESEDAHFRRELLAXTRENTVET,
BAREDRE, BALFLLTHRLTIELN,
ERE RSO o BB, KXORRBICEL
THHLDbLHIET,
(6) fi% (REMARKS)
EREE AEESOLEOER FHIHAI, ¥
RLTOET,
ZRBDORTDROLDIZDOTHET S TOEBIC
BRATEET,
[ & %31% (NUMERICAL INDEX)
HRESORSIIERIIHIET,
BREZRDY-TOT, ERBHER~258ICER
TEET,
EEROEOHWPEAHES (PART No.) , FROMA
#énEF S (FIGURE No.) &% —No. (KEY No.) , HD
WHPERESE Q'TY) ZRLTOET,

A06

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. -CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



HOW TO USE PART

Assembly Location Diagrams

These diagrams show Figure Number and the
locations of major assemblies of the machine.
Figure names are identified in rectangular

boxes [ |, and Figure numbers and address
numbers are identified in elliptic boxes C—) .
Also, it'is poésible to be found out by “Ilustration
Index™.

Finding a Parts Number

Refer to the Assembly Location Diagrams or
IHustration Index, and find out the Figure Number.
Turn to the page (s), and find its Key Number.
Refer to the Parts List, and find the Key Number,
Part Number and Description.

Note : While looking for a Part Number, pay
particular attention to the voltage listed in the
“REMARKS” column to ensure that the Part
Number selected is for your type of machine.

Part List pages
The Parts List pages contain the following columns

and information.

(1) Figure and Key Number.

The first column shows the Figure Number of the
illustration corresponding to the Parts List, and
the Key Number that identifies the part on the
illustration.

(2) Part Number.
The second column shows the Part Number for
the part. This Number must be used when

ordering replacement parts or assemblies.

Note : The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts
Nurnber are called the Revision Number.
The Revision Number is changed of the part is
modified. Information regarding such
changes will be provided by Service
Information Bulletins. These Bulletins should

be read carefully.

S CATALOG

(3) Rank.
Parts marked “N” are service parts, but are not
stock items. They are produced on a special-order
basis.

(4) Quantity (Q’ty).
The quantity shown in this column is the number
of parts used in the figure.

This column indicates the following alphabets as

well as numeric characters.

AR This indicates that the quantity of a part is
not specified, allowing the use of the
number of parts needed for assembly and
that the quantity cannot be mentioned

clearly.

(5) Description.
The Description column lists the description-in
Japanese and in English. When ordering the part,
such description should be use as well as the part
number. Some major specifications and type
numbers are described at the end of the

description in English.

(6) Remarks.
When there are differences in the specifications of
power supply voltage or others, the differences
are described in this column.
If there are not such differences, the part is

available for all machines.

Numerical Index

There is a Numerical Index at the end of this catalog.
It can be used when looking for the location where
the part is used, if you know the part number.

The first column shows the Part Number, the second
column lists the Figure and Key Number and the
third column shows the used quantities.

A07

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) vi



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM-1
FIGURE A-1 :zsszem-:

EXTERNAL COVERS
S8 B~ E8

DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY
B — 8

(110

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
BEEINE
DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY
OPTION (CAMERA UNIT)
FTva> BA5-azy b CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-1~4
h X SREEB-1~4
’

A08

A-1 COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. -CANON DR-5080F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM-2
FIGURE A-2 iggemmm-»

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
UPPER UNIT-1,2
LBz v k1,2

FEED UNIT-1~4
WEI= v b1~4
1F-B11~C04

READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER I
L

FEEDER COVER ASSEMBLY
B -8

T

MAIN BODY LEFT-1~3
AiEER-1~3

500 ~ 520

SEPARA'[ION ROLLER ASSEMBLY I
MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-1~10 SO
-1~10
=
Gr-£03/

1F-C10~E01

A09

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)  A-2




ILLUSTRATION INDEX-1

ASXEBI—1

FIGURE B-1

A10

1 L] < {~]
© - © -
m 1] Q (8]
1 ) ) ]
i i uw w
-~ - Lad ™

I 8 28 =

- o~ o~ Ll

w w wi w

[~ o0 [: >

= > =2 >

S o S ]

iC ic i [™
] -] L ]
Q [~ =] [~]
m 1] Q (8}
] 1 t ]
'Y W u. 11N
- ™ ™ -

= =2 (=] [~

— -t o ©w©

- - ~ ~

w w w w

[ o o~ ©

= = = -

(] (] o] ]

[ [ e [y
- i [\ ©
o [~ - [=]
(1] 1] fu1] 0
] ) 1 ]
w w w w
- ™~ - -

-3 (=3 = <

= o - e

— ~ o~ o~

'] 1w w w

© [ o< [

= = = =2

T} [z} [} (]

o [ [ ey

COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-1



ILLUSTRATION INDEX-2

ASAMEE|—2

FIGURE B-2

[FIGURE 330

1F-DO0O3

FIGURE 360

1F-DOS

FIGURE 390

1iF-EO1

FIGURE 500

1F-EO07

FIGURE 320

1F-DO1

FIGURE 350

1F-DO7

FIGURE 380

iF-D13

FIGURE 450

1F-EO05

A11

FIGURE 310

1F-C12

FIGURE 340 -

1F-DO05

FIGURE 370

1F-D11

FIGURE 400

1F-EO3

B-2

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



ILLUSTRATION INDEX-3

AS5ALFEEI—3

FIGURE B-3

A12

) n
"~ -]
W W
] 1
i w
- -

(=4 f =4

[~ o

=~ «w

w w

[+ [

=~ >

a ]

i [y
- [y] (-]
- =] Q
w i 19
1 ] )
W n i
™~ - -

=] < =3

o™ o~ o

w “© <«

w w w

o o [

= =2 -

] ] ]

w 'S '
. - N~
o [=] Q
w i [TH
) 1 1
. W i
™~ - -

=1 o =4

b o> =

w w w

<3 o< [«

= = =2

] ] S

[T . [T

COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

B-3






FIGURE 100 Smwscowess

B0O1

100-1 COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE g Q
& PARTNUMBER | \ | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
100 - 1| MA2-6122-000 1{ COVER, TOP
2,58 hii— (GH)
2 MA2-5364-000 N 1| PLATE, BLIND A
AhHS Ry A
3] MA2-5365-000 | N| 2 PL/;J'I;jE BUND g CAP
4| MA2-6272-000 | N | 1| PLATE, SUPPORT TOP COVER
Foday - RF
5| MA2-6129-000 1| COVER, REAR
0 hsi-
6] MA2-6123-000 1] COVER, OPTICAL BOX, FRONT
a9y L his—
7] MA2-6120-000 1 GOVEI;J RIGHT
8| MA2-6127-000 1| COVER. FRONT RIGHT
I H3— (GH)
9| MA2-6126-000 1 COVER FRONT
T H5— (GH)
107 MA2-6121-000 1] COVER, LEFT
B4 hsi—
111 MA2-6170-000 1| LABEL FUNCTION |

50 XB1-2300-409
51 XB1-2300-607

52| XB1-2400-607 1| SCREW, BH M4X6
RAVE 3RD M4 L6

53] XB2-7400-807 26| SCREW, TOOTHED WASHER M4X8
NYEHFHRVE 3%

54| XB4~7300-609 2| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6 B
B4+ M3 L6 B

55| XB4-7300-809 1| SCREW, TAP BH M3X8 B

B54(F M3 L8 B

B02

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 100-2




DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY

Bk h A —38

FIGURE 110

B03

110-1 COPYRIGHT®2001.CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE g [
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K{Y
110 - 1] MF1-3953-030 | N | 1] TRAY, REMOVABLE
: FeoTILE

2| MG1-2984-030 1] TRAY ASSEMBLY DEL!VERY
Ny A a=wb

3] MA2-5552-020 1| PANEL, DEUVERY TRAY
NS kbAoA 7

4| MA2-5553-000 | N} 1 S;\(I{PPEHR DEUVERY TRAY

s

5] ‘MA2-5548-020 1{ SPRING, TORSION, TRAY
oA PR IR

6] MA2-5511-000 | N | 1] PLATE, DELIVERY SUPPORT
NAY RO AF—

7] MF1-3946-020 1 ngVER IMPRINTER

8| XA9-0271-000 4| SCREW, FLAT M4X6
ES7RY EX MaXe

9| MF1-3966-020 1| COVER, UPPER DELIVERY
NAL 9T hsi-

10| MA2-5577-000 N 1| PLATE, GROUNDING
N F=R 1\

50 XB1-2200-507 2| SCREW, BH M2X5
ALK axT M2 L5
51 XB4-7300-609 1] SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6 B

B4k M3 L6 B

B04

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 110-2




DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 120 Boguvent

2

BOS

120-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE g [}
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
120 - 1| MF1-3877-000 | N| 1 PLATE WIDTH GUIDE, LEFT
F Fq50 (L)
2| MF1-3876-000 | N[ 1 PLA}'E Wl[gH GU]DERR)IGHT
3| MA2-5403-000 | N PLATE, DOCUMENT SENSING
KUY FUF %R
4| MF1-3875-020 1| PIGK-UP TRAY
Fangdq
5| MA2-5407-000 1 RACK _WIDTH GUIDE, LEFT
FFes 595 L)
6| MS1-0714-000 1] GEAR, RACT}’(
T
7| MA2-5402-000 1] SPRING, CONTACT
ST
8| MA2-5399-000 1| RACK, WIDTH GUIDE
HAE Fhd Sy
91 MG1-3016-020 1| PCB ASS'Y, DOCUMENT SENSOR
23 VF hAaFxAy
101  WT2-5056-000 1] GLAMP, CABLE
vl YR

11| MA2-5397-030 N | 1| PLATE, REINFORGE , PICK-UP TRAY
VO EA hkay v
12| MA2-5391-000 1| PLATE, BLOCKER

T Joyh—
13 MA2-5393-000 N 1| SPRING, PLATE
L) AL
14 MA2-5089-000 11 -SPRING, PLATE
-R

15| MA2-5398-000 N 1} MOUNT, EXTENSlON TRAY
Suial RuA PSS

16 MA2-5394-000 N 1| SHEET, BARRIER
Ty
17 MA2-5404-000 N 1 EXTENSION TRAY, WIRE END
F DA%

18| MA2-5396-000 | N | 1 TRAY EXTENSION

Subaly b4

19| XD9-0190-000 2| RIVET, PLASTIC
TSAFuH 1JR_yh

50| XB1-2300-407 SCREW, BH M3X4

R"AUR a%xS M3 L4

w

51 XB4-7260-509 71 SCREW, TAP, BH M2.6X5 B
BZ4+ M2.6 L5 B

52| XB4-7300-607 7| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6
B2/ M3 L6

53| XB4-7300-809 8 SCREW, TAP. BH M3X8 B
B24 L8 B

54} XD1-2100-307 1 WASHER PLANE 32
£S5 ¥HF 32

B06

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 120-2




CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

BE/SRILE

FIGURE 130

B07

130-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5080F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ’; a
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS -
KEY NO. K|y
130 - 1{ MG1-3211-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, OPERATION-SLIT

Uy & RiJuk Ak

2| MG1-3209-000 1} PCB ASSY, OPERATJON
YhHT hAOEN

3] MA2-6141-000 | N 10 KEY;\'__I’OP, F

4| MA2-3580-000 | N| 4 KEY—TOP.A

5| MA2-6142-000 | N | 1 WlNDOW DISPLAY
kavy IR

6| MA2-6143-000 | N | 1] WINDOW, 13
13L <K

7| MA2-6144-000 | N | 1 KEY~TOP C/STOP

ZRUT F— (GH)

8| MA2-3677-000 | N | 1 KEY—TOP PRINT
Ty ok Fmm

9| MA2-5713-000 | N | ¢ wlx_rénow I':ED

10| MA2-6140-000 1] PANEL, OPERAT[ON
Ui R

50| XB1-2400-607 2| SCREW, BH M4X6
NAVE aRY M4 L6

51| XB4-7300-609 9| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6 B
B4/l M3 L6

B08

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 130-2




FEEDER COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 140 g u

B09

140-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED iN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬁ o
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
140 ~ 1 MA2-6158-000 N 1 PLAT%&MPRH;{Z ER
2 MA2-6124-000 1 GOVE‘; FEEDER jl;SSY UPPER
=Ly L%
3 MG1-2973-000 1 CABLE ASSY FEEDIEG SENSORS
4 MG1-2968-000 1] PCB ASSY FEEDING SENSORS
A9Y kY hL1nFxnL
5 MA2-5518-020 N 1| GUIDE, PAPER INLET, UPPER
FaBl ST AR KU
6 MA2-6136-000 N 1| PLATE, FEEDER ASSY COVER, FRONT
Fa9L IT fS— HFFY N
7 MA2-6125-000 1} COVER, FEEDER ASS'Y, FRONT
2% TI fA—
50 XB1-2300-607 11| SCREW, BH M3X6
I‘('f‘JF a4 M3 L6
51 XB4-7300-607 3| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6
B: M3 L6
52 XB4-7300-609 3| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6 B

B4A(k M3 L6 B

B10

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 -PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 140-2




FIGURE 200 fEEouvr

1B11

200-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬂ (e} .
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Yy
200 -~ 11 MA2-6164-000 | N | 1| PLATE, GUIDE, MXDDLE
Fagh HAE 7
2| MA2-5563-020 10 SPRING PLATE, FEEDI;B ROLLER
a-—-S 3k
3| FS1-1422-000 10 BUSHING 6X8
ShH Gk (RILEX8)
4| MA2-5562-020 1| ROLLER, SLAVE, FEEDER 2
N TahEh 05 2
5{ MF1-4142-000 | N | 1| PLATE, GUIDE, FEED
Fa29Y NDYY HAK
6| MA2-6139-000 | N{ 1 BUSHING CABLE
7'y/::. (GH)
71 ‘MA2-5473-000 1 GEAR DAM
= —v
81 MA2-5564-000 2] SPRING, PLATE, READING
EELUIE WAt
9| MF1-4141-000 | N | 1| PLATE, FEEDER ASS'Y RIGHT

Fa15% Y
10 MA2-6236-000 N 1] PLATE, FEEDER ASSY LEFT
2155 £ YA

11| MA2-5487-000 1] SPRING, PLATE
A7V 13
12| MA2-5561-000 4| ROLLER, SLAVE, FEEDER 1
NIH SaHpy g5 4
13{ MG1-3301-000 1] PCB ASS'Y, CPU, K4—SUB
K4 SUB h403%/1
14| MGI1-2974-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, REG[STRATXON SENSOR
LOAL oY by
15] MG1-2972-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, PICK-UP&GAP SENSOR
Y & XrovT oY sk
16 MG1-3282-000 1§ CABLE ASS'Y, UPPER
Savd J38F B\wy
50 | XB1-2300~607 14| SCREW, BH M3X6
NAUE R M3 L6
511 XB6-7300-609 1| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP O%3 M3 L6 B
52| XD2-1100-502 10| RING, E 50

EAS +AT7 5.0

B12

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 200-2




FIGURE 210 [ourz

51 56 57

[ A

B13

210-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE Q Q
& PARTNUMBER | | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. Ky
210 - 1 MA2-5484-000 N 2] ARM, gHANGEA
2 MA2-5483-000 N 1 PLATE CHANGE
FUYAT A
3 MA2-5485-000 N 1 HOOK, SPRING
R Ty
4 MA2-5536-020 N 1 MOUNT GAP SENSOR
s Y ZF-
5 FH7-7312-000 2 PHOTO—!NTERRUPTER
PER SIS
6 WT2-5056-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
Tu YR
7 WT2-5062-000 1| BUSHING
ARopx P Tvyia
8 MF1-4145-000 N 1| MOUNT, MOTOR, FRONT
E—4 AF— I (GH)
9 MA2-5538-000 N 2| HOOK, RELEASE
hALva IvY
10 MS1-2413-000 1} SPRING, TENSION
EuiPuFiii
11 MA2-5519-020 N 1{ MOUNT, SENSOR, PICK-UP
a9 oY R
12 FS1-9121-000 1| SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
M3 HLERX 13.8
13 MA2-5540-000 N 11 LEVER, PICK-UP
25 Li—
14 MS1-2362-000 1} SPRING, LEVER
Lis— X%
15 WT2-0317-000 1] CLAMP, CABLE -
T4 HEL
16 MA2-5588-000 N 1 P%ATE GA; L\dOTOR
17 MS1-2410-000 1{ SPRING, COMPRESSION, GAP
Fowd FR
18 MA2-5535-000 N 1| GAP SHUTTER
FruT vyl
19|  MF1-3964-000 1| MOTOR, GAP CAM
GAP H1Ls
20 MA2-5482-000 N 1| LEVER, CHANGE
FYAL LX—
21 MA2-6133-000 11 LEVER, OPENING, FEEDER ASSY
F29Y FAAA LS

22| MA2-6161-000
231 MA2-6132-000
24| MA2-5589-000

1] SHAFT, OPENING, FEEDER ASSY
£355 AINA DY
BUTTON, OPENING, FEEDER ASS'Y
1795 hAnd KE
1| PLATE, STOPPER
J0—+ Jb—k Zpwst

2 2 Zz =2

25| MS1-2412-000 1{ SPRING, COMPRESSION
E—4 70—k %
26| FS1-9010-000 3| 'SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
M3 #UEX 2.2
50| XB1-2300-309 2| .SCREW, BH M3X3 B
ALK Q%Y M3 L3 B
51| XB1-2300-607 15| SCREW, BH M3X6
ISAE akS M3 L6
521  XB1-2301-009 t| SCREW, BHM3X10 B
SAUE aRP M3 L10 B
53| XD1-1104-135 3] SHIM, 4.1X0.5, LARGE

eavvay Iuie

54 XD1-1107-215
851 XD2-1100-322
56 XD2-1100~-502
57 XD3-2200-122

SHIM, 7.2X0.5, SMALL

G,

EHZ rAT 5.0

PIN DOWEL 2.0X12
A3y B 2.0X12

oo N
)
=z
o
o

B14

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 210-2




FIGURE 220 igaoours

<
Vzg

51
54

Tco1

220-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON}




FIGURE Rla ‘ '
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY'NO. K|y
220 -~ 1| RS1-1042-000 4 BUSHlNG 6X8
5 Sk (TiLEX9)
21 MS1-2413-000 2 SPRING TENS[ON
EvsPyF 7
3| MA2-5529-000 | N| 2 AéM PI7GK—-UPI/ASSEMBLY
4| MA2-5528-000 | N | 1 SHAF}T FEEDING ROLLER
0—
5| MF1-3959-000 | N | 1| MOUNT, FEEDING ROLLER
91 -5 AF—
61 FS1-1422-000 2 BUSHING 6X8
5tk (T LEX8)
7| ‘MF1-3960-000 2 PULLEY GEAR, PICK-UP
273 X7 -y
8| X71-9773-000 1{ WASHER, WAVE 6.4
JT Tyl
9| MS1-2411-000 1{ SPRING, TENSION
Fovd 3R 2
10| MA2-5532-000 | N | 1| PLATE, PICK-UP LEVER
EviPud L= x5—
11]  XG9-0405-000 2| BEARING, BALL, RING
kAYE RPYLY
12| MA2-5537-000 | N | 1| CAM FOLLOWER
hb T40E7
13| X71-9774-000 1| WASHER, WAVE 85
AT Ty
14|  XF2-1106-940 1| BELT, TIMING 69T
24305 XLk 69T
15| MF1-3961-000 1| PULLEY, ONE-WAY, FEEDING ROLLER
F00) a—3 959F
16| MA2-5538-000 1 R}?_LL{)ER FEEDING
85
17  MS1-2401-000 2 SPR!t;JG TENSION CHANGE
18| MA2-5557-000 | N | 1| PLATE, PICK—UP ROLLER
R 2 Q-5 XF—
19| MF1-3955-020 1 Hj(r)_LDER PlCK—UP SHAFT LEF/;U
20| MA2-5559-000 1| SHAFT, PICK—UP ROLLER LEFT
Fa9d O-5 S5 e4Y
21| MA2-5520-000 1 R:C\)__LLER PICK-UP
22| MF1-3969-000 1 sleAFr P]CK UP ROLLER RIGHT
£—
23]  XGS-0440-000 2 BEARING BALL FLANGE
5L TR APYLY
24| MA2-5554-020 1 HgLDgR PICK-UP SHAFr RIGHT
IR d
251 MF1-3963-000 1] ‘ROLLER, ONE-WAY Pk up
193 HSuF
26| MS1-3139-000 1 PULLEY PICK-UP, 20T
t—5 J—1) (Z2=20)
27 XF2-1109-640 1 BELT TIMING 96T
24528 Nk 96T
28| X71-5435-000 1 w_)ASHER NYLON
29| MF1-3970-000 1| PLATE, T_;E_NSION PICK-UP
T3
30| MA1-8812-000 1{ ROLLER
an
50| XB1-2300-809 2 SCREW BH p%axs ‘\BA 3
517 XB4-7300-609 4 SCREW TAP BH M3X8 B
B4A L6 B
52 XB6-7300-609 1 scREw TP‘ M3X6 B
TP a3 M3
53| XD1-1106-213 3| SHIM, 6.2X0.3, SMALL
HESY Oy
54 | XD1~1106-235 2| SHIM, 6.2X0.5, LARGE
Eavdal Dy

C02

COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON} 220-2




FIGURE

R|lqQ
& PART NUMBER ,{‘, T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
220 - 55| XD1-1107-215 1] SHIM, 7.2X0.5, SMALL
E3mTal Ty
56| XD2-1100-502 10| RING, E 5.0
EA% kAT 5.0
57| XD2-1100-642 4| RING, E 6.4
EH%Z AT 6. 4

Cco03

220-3 COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5080F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)






WLk —4a

FEED UNIT-4

FIGURE 230

Cco04

230-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. -CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 ‘PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE Alo
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
230 - 1 MA2-5522-020 N 1| CROSSMEMBER, MOTOR, REAR
E—2 RF— #¥
2 WT2-5062-000 1| BUSHING
AY9r7 Tyl
3 MG1-2983~-000 1} SENSOR ASSEMBLY, DOUBLE FEED
TUF By 1ok
4 WT2-5056-000 2 CLAMP CABLE
Iy HEIL
5 MG1-29869-000 1 PCB ASS'Y, REGISTRATION SENSOR
VL INE S P = EN )
6 MA2-5543-000 N 1 SPRXNG PLATE, DOUBLE FEED LEVER
29y L= /AR
7 MA2-5545-000 1 LEVErFé DOUBLE FEE[2) 2
T
8 MA2-5541-000 N 1 LEVER DOUBLE FEED
279979 LA
9 MA2-5542-000 N 1 SHAFT DOUBLE FEED LEVER
Doyt Lii— U5
10 MS1-0985-000 4 GEAR IDLER, 30T
115 XF (30/)
11 FS1-1422-000 4 BUSHING 6X8

5k (X IEX8)

12 MA2-5526-000 | N | 1 SHAFF IDLER, LEFT

FARS TH e

13| MF1-3958-000 | N | 1] MOUNT, LEFT, FE(EE%N?) MOTOR

TR AT—
14 RH7-1278~-000 2| MOTOR, STEPPING
ATIELYT E-B
15 MS1-0986-000 2 GEAR IDLER, 24T

AR5 X7 (24/)

16| MA2-5525-000 N 1| SHAFT, lDLER BIGHT
FARS 553

17 MF1-3957-000 N 1] MOUNT, RIGHT, PICK—UP MOTOR
E—4 AT— (3F)

181 WT2-0317-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
A4 HEL
19| WT2-0434-000 1 cuwujj CABLE
50| XB1-2300-607 13 SCREW Firt M3X6
{2k 2%Z M3 L6
51 XB1-2301-009 1] SCREW, BH M3X10 B
NAUE a3 M3 L10 B
52| XB7-1030-069 1 SCREW ALLEN HEAD M3X6
OyhdPFU% Rk M3 L6
534 XD1-2100-307 1| WASHER, PLANE, 3.2
kS -'ﬁJ 3.2
54 | XD2-1100-322 2| RING.E
EH% H'J 3.2
551 XD2-1100~502 6] RING, E 5.0
Ef% FA7 5.0
56| XD3-2200-102 2| PIN, DOWEL 2.0X10
ALY B 2. 0X10
57| XD3-2200-122 2| PIN, DOWEL 2.0X12

ALaY EY 2. 0X12

CO05

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 230-2




FIGURE 250 |amocont:

Cco06

250-1 COPYRIGHT®@2001:CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE R Q
& PARTNUMBER | I T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
250 - 1| MA2-6254-000 | N | 1| PLATE, GUIDE 2 %
avHY NOUYH HAR 2
21 MA2-5567-000 6| SPRING, SLAVE DELIVERY ROLLER
NAL DALY N5 R
3| XA9-1290-000 25| SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X4
- HETN EX M3X4
4| MF9-5241-000 4] ROLLER DELIVERY
NAY Danglr n—35
5| MA2-5568-000 | N | 6| SHAFT, SLAVE DELIVERY ROLLER
NAL SasEn n-5 5
6| MA2-5569-000 2| ROLLER, DELIVERY 2
Ny Dagiy O-5 2
7| MA2-6257-000 | N [ 1| PLATE, MOUNT, COVER
a9HG I AN~ RIS Y
8| WT2-0507-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
El= 9527
9| WT2-5011-000 1| CLAMP, GABLE
Iud HFiL
10| MA2-6251-000 | N | 1| PLATE, OPTICAL BOX, RIGHT

¥ anHy vhHnRY

11| MA2-6253-000 | N | 1| PLATE, GUIDE 1
3954 /u‘/ﬁ HAE 1
121 ‘MA2-6255-000 | N | 1, PLATE, SUPPORT
aHHY Ve
13| MH7-3044-000 1 L/P;_NJF FLEORESCENT

7
14} MA2-6131-000 N 2| LEVER, OPENING, OPT[CAL BOX
SRS AANL LA
15| MA2-6267-000 N 1| SHAFT, RELEASE

9Ky 4T Oy

16| MA2-6130-000 | N:| 1| GRIP, QPENING, OPTICAL BOX
a9HY AN T

171 MS1-2361-000 1] SPRING, SEPARATION
PUNEES

18| MA2-6250-000 N 1 PLATE3 OPTICAL BOX, BOTTOM
AJAHY Ja4E

19 MA2-6252-000 N 1| PLATE, OPTICAL BOX, LEFT
E5Y auHy vhiRy
20 MA2-6134-000 N 1] HOLDER, LAMP

FAaGRY i
50| XD2-1200-502 3| RING, E 5.0, THIN

EA% kA7 5.0
51 XD3-2200-182 31 PIN, DOWEL 2.0X18

A4 EY 2. 0X18

Co07

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANONELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 250-2




FIGURE 260 \mocoi'?

|| b | b

Cc08

260-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE § Q
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. Ky
260 - 1| MaG1-3293-000 1} CABLE ASS'Y, OPTICAL
agHY A3k
2| MA2-5565-000 1 BUSHING CABLE
T Tyl
3| MA2-5473-000 1 GEAR DAMPING
FUELY o
41 FS1-1422-000 6| BUSHING, sxe
SHih (Z)L6X8)
5| MA2-5563-020 6} SPRING, PLATE FEEDER ROLLER
TamkYy O0-35 %
6| F51-9051-000 2| SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
M3 ¥VEZ 8.0
7] MS1-2353-000 2 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT
xI
8| MG1-3295-000 1 GLASS UNIT, READXNG
43— 3=R) 4
9| MA2-5562-020 3| ROLLER, SLAVE, FEEDER 2_
NIY SagRs O0—-5 2
10| MA2-6195-000 1| SPRING, PLATE MIRROR B
35— FHT Nx B
11| MN3-4304-000 1 MIRROR 11
124 ME1-0038-000 1 LABEL CAUTION VOLTAGE
a7 25 SR
13| MH3-7015-000 1| PCB ASSY INVERTER
A2R—%5 h4O%sRy
14| MH2-5288-000 1| CABLE, FLEXIBLE PRXNTED
ILELTIL Tk =TI
15]  VT2-0001-010 2| SUPPORT, LOCKING
Owdsy YR~
16| MG1-3292-000 1| PGB ASS'Y, CONNECT,
Fagh{ h4nxy
17| MG1-3294-000 1} CABLE ASS'Y, LAMP DETECT FRONT
SUTF) HUF Bty
18| VT2-5007-006 3 SPACER LOCKING
OyEy R_—4
19| WT2-0507-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
=] S
20| MG1-3241-000 i PCB ASS'Y, LAMP DETECT

VT HUF hAaEiNy

21 MA2-6256-000 N 1] PLATE, LAMP SENSOR, FRONT

Sv7 AF— {XE)
22 MN3-4311-000 1] ND FILTER 25%
ND 74}(«9 (25%)
23 MA2-6337-000 N 2| HOLDER, ND FILTER
ND RF—
24 XA9-0894-000 2| SCREW, ROUND END, M3X6
"3'4'—'7)1/ EZ M3X6
25 MA2-6194~000 N 1] SPRING, PLATE, MIRROR A
25— YL R A
26 MA2-6340-000 N 1| PLATE, ADJUSTING TGOL
FarszA4 395
27 MN3-4310-000 1] ND FILTER, 50%

ND J¢)L% (50%)
287 XAS-1290-000 SCREW, R?:UND—E:!S\I)I'Z)4M3X4
50| XB1-2300-407

51 XB1-2300-607

[<)] (] w

a8

-5

-x%P,“"
=
o
I
(-’
*

SCREW, BH M3X6
RAUE a%d M3 Le

52| XB1-2400-607 2| SCREW, BH M4X6
NAVE akd M4 L6
53| XB6-7300-609 1| ‘SCREW, TP M3X6 B-
TP 3% M3 L6 B
54| XD1-4200-402 2| WASHER, TOOTHED 32
/\‘y=\'- HHER (RS
55| XD2-1100-502 6| RING,E50

E##% k47 5.0

Cco09

COPYRIGHT@2001- CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 260-2




MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-1

ARIEE—1

FIGURE 300

C10

300-1 COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE E e} :
& PARTNUMBER | | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
300 - 1| MA2-5471-000 4| PIVOT
o
2| MA2-5472-000 | N | 3| PLATE, PIVOT
(=
3| MA2-6117-000 | N 1] PLATE, PIVOT
EVY v (GH)
4| MA2-6137-000 { N | 2| SHAFT, STOPPER OPTICAL BOX
’7 b YEFF b
5| XH9-0118-000 | N | 4 OT
7’5X‘)’-‘y7 vk
6| MG1-3295-000 1| GLASS UNIT, READING
TLLR— J3M) HA
7| MA2-6199-000 | N | 1| PAD, LIGHT SHIELD
Sxadm SR
50| XB1-2300-409 2| SCREW, BHM3X4 B
AAUE aRS M3 L4 B
51| XB4-7301-009 4| SCREW, TAP, BH M3X10 B
B2+ M3 L10 B
52| XB6-7400-809 4| SCREW, TP M4X8 B
TPERX M4 L8 B
83| XB7-1030-069 2| SCREW, ALLEN HEAD M3X6

avhy 7FUx Kibh M3 L6
54 [ XB7-1040-109 2| SCREW, ALLEN HEAD M4X10
Bvhd FFUE RILF M4 L10

C11

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED iN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 300-2




F I G U RE 3 1 O ;ﬂig:ﬁEOzDY ASSEMBLY-2

C12

310-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0- JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE § o
& PARTNUMBER | N [T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
310 - 11 FS1-1422-000 2| BUSHING, 6X8
SH i (ZILEX8)

2| XG9-0440-000 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
500 IR A

3| MS1-0976-000 1| GEAR, DRIVE, FEEDER ROLLER
NUYY O0—5 HRSEF

4| XG2-3006-255 2| BEARING, BALL
K=l RFYLY

5| FS1-1273-000 3| BUSHING, 8X35
Sy Wk (ILEX3. 5)

6| MA2-5470-000 | N | 2| STOPPER, PICK-UP TRAY
Hrami4 AR

71 MS1-2400-000 2| SPRING, TENS[ON . REGISTRATION

7

8| MA2-5446-000 1] ROLLER, REGISTRATION UPPER
LRE 9T O-5

9 MA2-5444-020 | N | 1 GUIDE REGlSTRATION UPPER

Ak HT HAES
10| XA9-0436-000 4 SCREW SOCKET, M3X 6

OyhH7FUE a%xS M3 L6

11| MA2-5443-020 N 1] GUIDE, REGISTRATION LOWER
LR HAEN

12 MA2-5445-000 1 RBLLE? RE(&ISTRATION LOWER
a3
13 MA2-5442-030 N 1] GUIDE, PAPER INLET, LOWER
AJFF LB HIERY
14 MA2-5441-000 1
4F ks 3

15| MA2-5435-000 | N | 2| ARM, DRIVE, FIGK—UP TRAY
FUanss Savay 7L

16| MA2-5434-000 | N | 1| SHAFT. DRIVE, PICK-UP TRAY
GO oY Sy

17| MS1-0980-000 2 GEAR DR%E REGlS_;RATION
.
18] XDY-0187-000 6 WQSHER :§F’RINGBZ
19 MA2-5436-000 | N | 1 P'I:AJE T)ORQUE LIMITER
J )
20} MS1-0975-000 1| GEAR, HELICAL, PICK-UP TRAY
N8 XEP
50| XB1-2300-409 2| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
SAUE a%T M3 L4 B
51| XB6-7300-609 2| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP a2 M3 L6 B
62 XD1-1108-225 1] SHIM, 8.2X0.5
Eaudal Tuley
53] XD2-1100-242 2| RING E 24
Eh9 |~;“7 2.4
54 | XD2-1100-322 4 G
E‘I:l9 I~)"7 3.2
55| XD2-1100-642 10| RING,E 6.4
£ kAT 6.4
56 | XD3-2300-142 1 PIN DOWEL 3.0X14
9 £ 3. 0X14

=
P]N DOWEL 3.0X22
AqTY EY 3. 0X22

57 XD3-2300-222

r

C13

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 310-2




F I G U RE 320 ;g;:ﬁlio:sDY ASSEMBLY-3

320-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE g Q
& PARTNUMBER | {j | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. Ky
320 - 1] XG9-0440-000 16| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
TSOYX RPYLYT
2| MS1-3167-000 5| PULLEY, EXPOSURE
ooy J—y
3| MS1-3133-020 3| PULLEY. Z’;EDZEOR), 20T
4] MF1-3885-000 | N | 1 PLATE TENSION, REAR
FoTAF~ (Hon)
5] XG2-6017-605 1| BEARING, BALL
R—il RPYLG
6| MA2-0393-000 | N | 4| FLANGE, LARGE
2505 (%1
7| XG2-8016-505 2| BEARING, BALL
K= AFPYLT
8! XF2-1141-140 1| BELT, TIMING 411T
2439 NLE 4117
9| MA2-5456-020 4| ROLLER, FEEDERB
NLYY O0-5 B
10 MA2-5457-020 1] ROLLER, DELIVERY
nAy o3
11| MA2-5455-020 2| ROLLER, FEEDER A
NYH O—5 A
12| MA2-5454-030 1| ROLLER READING _LOWER B
3=h) 24 D—-5 B
13| MA2-5453-030 1 R:E])L‘I:ER READING, LOWERA
= n—s
14| XG3-6012-405 2| BEARING, BALL FLANGE
TSUTYF RPYLT
15| MS1-3165-000 2} PULLEY, FEEDER ROLLER
noYH o-5 F—1
16| XF2-1107-040 1| BELT, TlMlNG 70T

845045 ALk 70T
17| MA2-4530-000 { N | 1 FLANGE

50 XB6-2300-409 14 SETSCREW M3X4 B

fA EX M3 L4
51 XB6-7300-609 1| SCREW, TP M3X6 B

TP :I*x M3 L6 B
52 XD1-1106-215 81 -SHIM, 6.2X0.5, SMALL.

tahay Tuiy
53 XD1-1106-233 1| SHIM, 6.2X0.3, LARGE

EavuTay Tyl
54 XD2-1100-402 12| RING, E 4.0

EH4 FAT 4.0
55 XD2-1100-502 1| RING, E 5.0

EHZ AT 5.0
56 XD2-2100-802 1| RING, G 8.0

GHE kA2

D02

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5080F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 320-2




MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-4

AhE—4

FIGURE 330

D03

330-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. .CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q :
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
330 - 1| MG1-3234-000 1] CABLE ASS'Y, PICK-UP TRAY
L = M = B R VAS )
21 WT2-5056-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
Iy L
3| WT2-0495-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
B3\t FHIT
4| MF1-4134-000 | N | 1| PLATE, MOUNT, SENSOR
Y F)Yr 3 (GH)
5{ FH7-7312-000 2} PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
THrA1E5T4
6| RH7-1278-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
ZFIELT -4
7| MA2-6210-000 | N| 1 MOUNT BOARD DRIVE
A4 JE /\/ A (GH)
81 XG9-0404-000 2 BEARlNG BALL, RING
FADYE RPYLY
9| MS1-0972-000 11 GEAR, DRIVE, PICK-UP TRAY
Fuahs L Ry L7
10| MA2-5390-000 1| GEAR, WORM
RSN
11} MA2-6211-000 | N | 1| MQUNT,BOARD DRIVE B
FaggAL R v B (GH)
50| XB1-2300-407 7| ‘SCREW, BH M3X4
INAUF AR M3 L4
51| XD3-2200-142 1| PIN, DOWEL 2.0X14

~qfay Er 2.0X14

D04

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 330-2




MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-5

KEE—5

FIGURE 340

D05

340-1 COPYRIGHT©®2001 CANON'ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME Al JAPON)



FIGURE RTa
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
340 - 1| MA2-6119-000 | N[ 1/ PLATE INNER COVER RIGHT
AF— hri— E¥)
2| MA2-6118-000 | N | 1 P’I?ATE mN%R cov:zg Lx);FT
3| XA9-1290-000 9| SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X4
HEZNER M3 L4
4| MA2-6215-000 | N| 1| MOUNT, OPTICAL CATGHER, RIGHT
A9HY XruF X4 (3F)
§| 'MF1-3874-000 { N | 1] PLATE, PIVOT, PICK-UP TRAY
Fuanss Bfvk Ry
6] MF1-4124-000 | N| 1] ARM. PICK-UP TRAY, RIGHT
HuamgL F—Lh R (GH)
7| MF1-4125-000 | N | 1 ARM PKCK-UP TRAY, LEFT
{4 P—Ah L (GH)
8] MA2-5428-000 | N| 4 ARM CATCHE
FiouF F—Iy
9| MA2-5429-000 | N| 4| BLOGCK LOCKING
vy 3%
10| MA2-5430-000 4| SPRING, PLATE, CATCHER ARM
FrvF F—h 5%
111 MA2-5427-000 | N | 3| MOUNT, CATCHER ARM
FoyF F—L 44
12| MA2-5431-000 | N| 4 SHAF';' CAT(z-I ARM
= s
50| XB1-2300-409 8| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
ALK 2%T M3 L4 B
51| XD2-1100-322 8] RING E 32
EHS kAT 3.2

D06

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) :340-2




F I G U R E 350 M*%:“BSSY ASSEMBLY-6

4 4 5%/\\ Qg
- Q
10 %/1 /\/ > ,\0 S
15(CL1)

2
RS ;%@ g,
\% J@\‘,e’ % ‘\@/16 ~.0

S Sof N
- o 5 WO
= N
D07

350-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PARTNUMBER | N |T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
350 - 1| XxA9~1290-000 5| SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X4
HETLEX M3 L4
21 MG1-2066-000 1] DAMPER UNIT
I~ AUk
3| XF2-1115-840 1 BELT TIMING 158T
84545 RJUb 158T
4| XF2-1123-040 1 BELT. TIMING 230T
5 Rk 230T
5| MS1-3167-000 1 PULLEY EXPOSURE
[ary Je)
6| XG9-0404-000 4| BEARING, BALL, RING
AR RPYLT
7] MS1-0979-000 11 GEAR, OUTPUT, CLUTCH
H959F aylas X7
8| MH7-1122-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING
AFIELYT T—4
9] WT2-5035-000 2| CLAMP. CABLE
IwT YR
101 WT2-0495-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
anes A4x
11| MA2-5447-020 | N | 1| PLATE REGISTRATION, SIDE
LORR Yoy

121 MA2-4533-000 N 1 TUBE

f
131 MA2-5448-020 N 1 SHAFT DRIVE, REGISTRATION
LSRN HEY =adyzl Sy

14| MS1-0978-000 1| GEAR, INPUT, GLUTCH
77‘)? =avijad 7
5] MG9-5461-000 1| CLUT
77‘*/9’-
16| MA2-5451-000 | N | 1| PLATE, CLUTCH GOVER
959F Hil
17| MA2-5498-000 1 HgLDER GA?(LE
50| XB6-2300-409 2| SETSCREW, M3X4 B
- rA EX M3 L4
51| XB6-7300-609 3| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP ORY M3 L6 B
521 'XB6-7400-609 3| SCREW, TP M4X6 B

TP 3%Y M4 16 B

53 XD2-1100-402 8| RING,E 4.0
ENiZ bAT 4.0
54 | XD3-2200-102 1| PIN, DOWEL 2.0X10
A1 EV 2.0X10

D08

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICSINC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 350-2




MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-7

AFER—7

FIGURE 360

360-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NG. K|y
360 — 1 MH7-3044-0G00 1] LAMP, FLUORESCENT
A9k
2 MA2-6134-000 N 1| HOLDER, LAMP
742 ks
3 MA2-6197-000 N 1| PLATE, BLANKING
ANy I8
4 MG1-2943-030 1| PCB ASS'Y, CPU, K0-SUB2
KO sSuB2 h4 a4/
5 MG1-3243-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y SEP&CTL
SEP&CTL #/3t>
] MS1-2346-000 1 SZRIN(E}: GOMPRESSION
2
7 MA2-6193-000 N 1] PLATE, PUSH POWER SW
Ty F
8 MA2-6192-000 N 1| BAR, PUSH, POWER SW
FoHY UK
9 MA2-6191-000 N 1| BUTTON, POWER SW
FUGY AAyF K
10 MA2-6195-000 N 2 SPRING PLATE MlRROR B

35— YT "R B

H MN3-4306-000 1 MlRROR33
12| MA2-6198-000 PLATE LIGHT SHIELD
13| MA2-6196-000 N 1 PLATE ADJUSTING OPTICAL

=
N

Fah4 /8
14|  XA9-0894-000 1 SCREW ROUND-END, M3X6
H$EZ)L ERX M3X6
15| XA9-1290-000 . 1] SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X4
HETIL ER M3BX
50| XB1-2300-407 4| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
ISAUE :1*/ M3 L4 B
51 ] XD1-1103-125 1] ‘SHIM, 3.1X0.5
3952 Tyl
52| XD2-1100-322 1] RING.E 3.2
EANZ HU 3.2
53| XD2-1100-502 4| RING, E
1:9 |~}'7 5.0

D10

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 360-2




F I G U RE 370 xg:BB_%DY ASSEMBLY-8

®<50 20(SW53)

370-1 COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ e}
& PARTNUMBER | §j | T DESCRIPTION . REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
370 - 1| MS1-0981-000 1| GEAR, DAMPER A

Hik— Lry X7 A

2| MA2-6154-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, DAMPER
Fin—~ DU

3| XG9-0451-000 1| ONE-WAY DAMPER
9z £

4| MF1-4146-000 | N | 1] PLATE, DRIVE DISTR]BUT[ON 2

= AR AW

5| XG2-6017-605 1| ‘BEARING, BALL
Rl RPULY

6| MA2-6243-000 | N| 1| PLATE, DRIVE DISTRIBUTION 1
R TusL 1"y 2

7] XG3-6012-405 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
TH5YE NFYLY

8| MS1-3166-000 1] PULLEY, DRIVE DISTRIBUTION
SRS T Tl

9| MA2-4530-000 | N | 1 FLANGE

10 MA2-6187-000 N 1 PLATE BLANKING
Ao

J
11{ XG2-6017-605 1| BEARING, BALL
R—j RFPYLY
12| FS1-9121-000 1| SCREW, TWO-STEP M3

M3 #UEZ 18.5
13| MA2-6247-000 | N| 1 SHAFI' TENSION
14| MA2-6246-000 | N| 1 PLATE TENSIONER
F5
15} MS1-2440-000 1 SPRXNG TEN§!0N
Friay Nk

16| RS5-9141-000 1| SCREW, TWO-STEP, M3
M3 #LEX 4.9

17| MF1-4148-000 | N | 1| PLATE, MOUNT, TENSIONER
Foiay I\

18| XA9-0436-000 1| SCREW, SOCKET, M3X6
Ovh57+ 9% EX M3X6
19| MA2-6155-000 | N | 1| PLATE, MOUNT, lNTgF:‘{—LOCK

L 8— TOuY
20 WC4-5182-000 1} MICROSWITCH
498 RA49F
21 MG1-3248-000 1 CABLE ASS'Y, INTER LOCK
Y O A TS
22 XA9-1290-000 3| ‘SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X4
HXTIL EX M3 L4
50 XB1-2200-809 2 SCREW, BH M2)$8 B
NSAVE QRS M2 L8 B
51 XB1-2300-609 8] SCREW, BH M3X6 B
134K :l**/ M3 L6 B
52 XD1-1106-229 2] SHIM 6.2X1.0
Eavday Tuix
53 XD2-1100~-322 1] RING.E
Eﬁ@ F;"j 3.2
54 XD2-1100-502 7] RING, E 5.0
EH% AT 5.0
55 XD2-1100-642 1| RING, E 64
EAZ kA7 6.4
56 XD3-2200-102 1 PIN DOWEL 2.0X10

Aqay B 2.0X10

D12

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED :IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON) 370-2




MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-9

AhER—9

FIGURE 380

mw \.\ MWN\ %00, ..\ N'W\\ll;!
\Ww g S &

(% [~4
=4

/
/.

\

at

\ ,,/., N..ml\ g
/o o \J
< \,WMM\

J

I

X/ wqf

S

<

ol
o

o
PR~

T
=

D13

380-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE N E :
& PARTNUMBER | y [T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
380 - 1] MA2-5462-000 | N | 1] PLATE, AUXlLIARY DELIVERY
N1 wDan
21 MS1-2399-000 4 SPR}NG TENSlON DELIVERY
PAWAY 3
3| WT2-5011-000 1 CLAMI? CABLE
Ivo YFL
4| MA2-5460-000 | N | 4| LEVER DELIVERY
N Lt~
5| MA2-5461-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, DELIVERY LEVER
N L= 2
6] MG1-2969-000 2| PCB ASS'Y, REGISTRATION SENSOR
LORb 2% Aq0%/
7| MGI1-3250-000 1 CABLE ASS'Y, EXIT DETECT
F AT R\t
81 MA2-5465-000 | N | 1 BRUSH EUM!NATOR
TIFy
9| MG1-3249-000 1| CABLE ASS’ Y MlDDLE DETECT
Fayhay f13t2
10 MG1-3241-000 1] PCB ASSY, LAMP DETECT
507 HUF afnxAy
1] MG1-3252-000 1] CABLE ASS’Y, LAMP BACK DETECT
LAMP(B) »oF aiky
12|  MN3-4304-000 1 MlRROR_li
13] MA2-6195-000 | N | 1| SPRING, PLATE MIRROR B
Bk B
141 MA2-6194-000 | N| 1 SPRING, P|_B.ATE MI;I;R%RA
15| XA9-1290-000 1 SCREW ROUND-END, M3x4
HEZIL EX M3 L4
16: XA9-0894-000 2| SGREW, ROUND END, M3X6
HEX2J EX M3 L6
50 | XB1-2300-409 15| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
IAAE aRD M3 L4
51| XB6-7300-609 2| SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TR :::fw‘/‘ M3 L6 B
521 XD2-1100-322 10| RING, E

EA% I~)"7 3.2

D14

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON-ELECTRONICS INC. CANON ‘DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 380-2




MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-10

AFEH—-10

FIGURE 390

EO1

390-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE . ﬁ o} A
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
390 — 1| MG1-3251-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y IL&EDS

IL—ED6 4/3\kl

2| MGI1-3240-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, INTER LOCK |
A53— AYY h/4AFx/\>

3| VT2-0001-003 4| SUPPORT._LOCKING
Ly g YR

41 MH2-5288-000 1| CABLE, FLEXIBLE PRINTED
ILELTIL TUUh TN

51 WT2-5031-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
IvT YR

6| MH3-7015-000 1{ PCB ASS'Y, INVERTER °
A 1N—8 HLOFI

7| WT2-5134-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
A= HRILF—

8| VT2-0001-010 2 SUPPﬂ(F)RT LOCK!NG
Oy

9| ME1-0038-000 1| LABEL, CAUTION _ VOLTAGE
QAYFY Fatdg SR

10| MA2-6229-000 | N | 1| PLATE, MOUNT INVERTER BACK
HL0 AUN—8 AT

111  WT2-0317-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
74 YL

12| WT2-5011-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
Iys HEL

13| WT2-5062-000 1| BUSHING
A9z P Tya

50| XB1-2300-607 21 SCREW, BH M3X6

NAVE 3R M3 L6

EO02

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. ‘CANON DR-5060F REV.0- JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 390-2




SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY

SEED—SES

FIGURE 400

EO03

400-1 COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q
& PARTNUMBER | N [T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
400 - 1] MA2-5410-000 | N | 1 MgUN)T. SEPARgl’f‘)N ROLLER
2| RH7-1278-000 1{ MOTOR, STEPPING
RATIELYT E—-4
3| FA3-8727-000 2| RETAINING RING, PL
ol XTA Ty
41 XG3-6012-405 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
I5LTYF RPULY
5| MA2-6150-000 1| ROLLER, SEPARATION
Iy m—5 (EPDM)
61 MS1-0974-000 1| GEAR, DRIVE, SEPARATOR
T YRy X7
71 VS1-5820-004 1] CONNECTOR, 4P
CT Fa9%4 21494
8| MS1-0873-000 2| GEAR, REDUCTION, SEPARATOR
T Fuyh X7
9| MA2-5414-020 2

GUXDE SEPARATION ENTER
I by=ary HAE

10| MA2-5413-020 N 1 BRlDGE DOCUMENT
Foay IYyS

11 MA2-5411-000 N

=

PLATE REINFORCE

7+

50 | XB1-2300-407 5 SCREW BH M3X4
ALK QRS M3 L4
51| XB6-7300-609 2| -SCREW, TP M3X6 B
TP %Y M3 L6 B
52| XB7-1030-069 2| SCREW, ALLEN HEAD M3X6 B
Owhs 7FUE KLk M3 L6 B
53| XD1-1106-215 1| SHIM, 6.2X0.5, SMALL
EahSay Tyiw
541 XD2-1100-402 2| RING,E 4.0
ENZ FATJ 4.0
55| XD3-2200-102 1] ‘PIN, DOWEL 2.0X10

A4TY EY 2.0X10

EO04

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON ‘DR-50B0F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED N JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 400-2




READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER

L TEREE

FIGURE 450

EO5

450-1 COPYRIGHT@©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE ﬁ o
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
450 - 1] -MG1-8236-000 1| READING UNIT, UPPER W/0 LED

9T 3IRJ aZwbk (LEDFY)

2| MH2-5279-000 2| CABLE, FLEXIBLE PRINTED

ILELSTIL TYvk 5=

3| MG1-2978-000 2 CABLE ASSY, LED
LED &3t

4| MG1-3300-000 2| LED UNIT, RG
LED 2=whk (RG)

51 MA2-5509-000 2 SPRING PLATE, LED

D 7—R /%

6| FS1-9009-000 4| SCREW, TWO- STEP M3
M3 #ER 3.2

7| MG1-8235-000 1| READING UNlT LOWER, W/O LED
8 A3M) a=wb (LEDFY)

8] MA2-5510-000 1 PLATE DOUBLE FEED DATUM

FVay N

9] MA2-5576-000 1 SPRING PLATE, READING
SIRYAYT R LA

50| XA1-7260-407 7| SCREW, PRECISION PH M2.6X4
L3V ER

51| XB4-5300-805 1| SCREW, P-TAP, M3X8 Y
P2f+ M3 L8

E06

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 450-2




FIGURE 500 Yieo =™

EOQ7

500-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. ‘CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬁ (o]
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
500 - 1 MN3-4305-020 1 MIRR0R22
55—
2 MA2-6195-000 N 3 SPRING PLATE, MIRROR B
25— YT R B
3 MAZ2-6219-000 N 1| PLATE, LOCATIONER, SLIT MOUNT
| RUSR FHA AFFL A
4 WT2-5056-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
' I HEL
5 MH7-5051-000 1] COUNTER
ToU hov
6 MA2-6218-000 N 11 MOUNT, SECOND MlRROR
H4 2 35— AT—
7 WT2-5018-000 8 C'%AMP CAELE
]
8 MA2-6220-000 N 1 SPR[NG PLATE, MIRROR C
35— AHYI i1k C
9 XA9-0894-000 3| SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X6
=\'—‘?I[z EX M3 L6
10 XA9-1290-000 11| SCREW, ROUND-END, M3X4
"f=\'—7)lz EX M3 L4
11 WT2-5062-000 2| BUSHING

. ROHF Tyl
12 MA2-6196-000 N 11 PLATE, ADJUSTING, OPTICAL
aY9HY FavtLf 15

13| MN3-4307-020 1| ‘MIRROR, 44
3o
14| VS1-5057-002 1| CONNECTOR, 2P
CT Fadhd aikss
15| MA2-6221-000 1| PLATE, STOPPER
35— Rbwss
50| XD1-1103-125 1] SHIM, 3.1X0.5

Easay Tuiy

EO8

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 500-2




MAIN BODY LEFT-2

RAEEEH -2

FIGURE 510

E09

510-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-50B0F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE g Q :
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION : REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y
510 - 1] MG1-3238-000 1] SHUTTER UNIT, ASSISTANT
w3 Levd A=uh
2| MF1-4136-000 1| SOLENOID, DC
DC YLJ/AF
3] MA2-6226-000 | N | 1] ARM, SHUTTER
Sy T
4| MS1-2441-000 1 SPR:I(NG TENSION DELIVERY
N N
51 FS1-9121-000 A SCREW TWO-STEP M3
3 #UER 13.5
6 MF1-4137-000 1| BLADE, SHUTTER, UPPER
Say8 AF (HI)
71 MA2-6224-000 1| BLADE, SHUTTER
SauB nF
8] MA2-6225-000 | N | 1| GUIDE SHUTTER BLADE
Syl NE AR
9| MF1-4135-000 | N| 1 PLATEgMOUNT SHUTTER
4"»\
10| MA2-6188-000 | N| 1 P%FE youm OPERATION

11 MA2-6138-000 N 1| PLATE, MOUNT, CAMERA DRIVE
hAT DEG FYus S
12| MA2-6189-000 N 1] SHEET, PROTECTOR

Iy R4S
50 | XB1-2300-407 3| SCREW, BH Maxe

SAUE a%kS M3 L4
51| XB1-2300-409 13| SCREW, BH M3X4 B

RAVE 32T M3 L4 B
52| XD1-1104-122 6| SHIM, 4.1X0.2

Eaviay Tvix
53| XD2-1100-322 3| RING, E 32

Ef% kA7 3.2
54 | XD3-2300-082 1] PIN, DOWEL 3.0X80

~AqT EY 3. 0X80

E10

COPYRIGHT©®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 510-2




FIGURE 520 Yims o

0 : QQQ \
) 0 ° QQQSP® -
‘f 0\\ Q%? \

8(PS54) | 6 55 \\ N

e, °
N W\ 2(M53) -
51 /
PR
4R

AN

55 54

E11

520-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE g Q
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
520 - 1] MA2-6261-000 | N | 2| PLATE, SUIT

Ak 73y

2 MF1-3333-000 2{ MOTOR, STEPPING
Fayy E—4

3| MF1-4138-000 | N | 1] MOUNT, sLIT
AUk FHA

4} MF1-4139-000 | N| 2 PLATE HANGER

51 MF1-4140-000 2 PLAT!;J HANGERS

6| MA2-6262-000 4| GEAR, SLIT
AUy gEG 29

7] MS1-2390-000 2 SIPRlNG RETURN

-

8| FH7-7312-000 2 PHOTO—]NTERRUPTER
A2

501 XB1-2300-409 4| SCREW, BH M3x4
NAUE OXT M3 14 B

51| XB1-2300-609 4] SCREW, BH M3X6 B

IMUF AP M3 16 B

52| XB4-7200-407 4] SCREW, TAP, BH M2X4
BAA+ M2 L4

53 [ XD1-1103-122 2} SHIM, 3.1X0.2
Eaulal TJulx

54| XD1-1104-122 2| SHIM, 4.1X0.2
E3oTay Tuiy

55| XD2-1100-322 8] RING, E 32

EH% kA7 3.2

E12

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 520-2




CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-1
FIGURE 600 cgma—

E13

600-1 COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PARTNUMBER | | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
600 - 1] MG1-3271-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, MARK LED
¥—9 LED A3ty
21 MG1-3268-000 1] PCB ASS'Y, MARK LED
T—4 LED A4OFxY
3] MA2-6347-000 2| FACE GEAR, COUPLING
Ly Jx—R X7
4|  XG9-0440-000 4 BEAR!N(} BALL, FLANGE
-‘;>>‘yﬂ(- RPYLYT
5| MA2-6353-000 | N 1
Hw 'szs 74
6| MF1-4151-000 | N 1 P,IBJ;TE CAMERA
7] MA2-6346-000 | N | 1| KNOB, LOCK
Oys YT
8| MF1-4153-000 | N | 1| PLATE CLAW,LOCK
NAS Oy Uik
9! MS1-2435-000 1] SPRING, TENSION
) HAS TOwh iR

10| MA2-6349-000 N 2] SHAFT, DRIVE GEAR
A v a2

11 MS2-0012-000 1 GgAR. SPUR, 80T

12 MS2-0021-000 1| GEAR, SPUR 153T
G54 X7

13 MS1~-2433-000 1| SPRING, TENSlON
YL/AF EEL 3k

14 MA2-6344-000 N 1| LEVER, LIMITER
JUHiay w9y Lit—

15 MF1-4166-000 1| SOLENOID ASS'Y, DC
DC vL/1F

16| XG9-0285-000 1 T'?)RLQUEI LIMITER

17] MA2-6354-000 | N | 1 SHAF;’ T)ORQ,;JE LlaMlTER

S,
18] MS2-0022-000 1 GE!}‘R SPUR, 23T
J

18] FS$1-9051-000 1| SCREW, TWO-STEP M3
M3 #UERX 8.0

20! XA9-0679-000 3| SCREW, FLAT M3Xx4

ES a%kY M3 L4

21| MA2-6351-000 | N | 1| PLATE, ADJUSTING _
TS 9’-3'74}4 AV

50 XB1-2300-407 2} SCREW, BH M3X:
NAVF axd M3 L4
51 XB1-2300-409 61 SCREW, BH M3X4.B
NUF Ok M3 L4 B
52 XB1-2300-609 2| SCREW, BH'M3X6 B
NAUE AR M3 L6 B
53 XD1-1106-215 1| SHIM, 6.2X0.5 SMALL
EavPar Duiw
54 XD1-1106-233 2| SHIM, 6.2X0.3, LARGE

EabPay Tuiw
RING.E 3.2

EHZ bAT 3.2
RING, E 5.0

E; A 5.0

PIN, DOWELQI 6X10
LTy EY 1. 6X10

PIN, DOWEL 2.0X10
~Ay EL 2.0X10

§5| XD2-1100-322
56 | XD2-1100-502
57| XD3-2160-102
58| XD3-2200-102

@ N W

59| XD3-2200-142 1] PIN, DOWEL 2.0X14
~Aqay Ev 2. 0X14

E14

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN {IMPRIME AU JAPON) 600-2




CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-2
FIGURE 610 jsmmm—»

A/ N ey

g0 © g
/ ; AN 4 ) ) - o
- ° ° X g L.
Y o G %
© ., Fig800-AN 75 ¢
K 4 54 ‘»x/

@

Y
7,

(PS53)

FO1

610-1 COPYRIGHT@2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
610 - 11 VT2-5007-006 4| SPACER, LOCKING

Oudd ZAR—4

21 MS2-0014-000 1| GEAR. SPUR, 45/16
IEy A X7

3] MF1-4152-000 | N | 1| PLATE, MOTOR
T AT~

41 WT2-5056-000 3| CLAMP, CABLE
IV HFEL

5| MS2-0013-000 | 1| GEAR. SPUR, 16T
Ry E—4 X7

6| MH7-1093-000 1{ MOTOR
7R E-4

74 MS1-2291-000 1| SPRING, SHUTTER
Sxrwd 13R

8| MF1-4167-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, SHUTTER
PRt i

9| MH7-5037-000 1| SOLENOID, DC
DC YL /AF

10| MG1-3266-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, CAMERA
hA5 ha4nx/

50 { XB1-2300-409 8| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
IAVE R M3 L4 B

51 XB6-2300-409 2| SETSCREW, M3X4 B .
Avhy PHUE bARD

521 XD1-1106-213 1] SHIM, 6.2X0.3 SMALL
Earuay Iyl

53 | XD2-1100-242 1] RING.E 24
EHZ bAD 2.4

544 XD2-1100-502 1] RING, E 5.

0
E#% FXJ 5.0

FO2

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 610-2




CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-3
FIGURE 620 . spma—s

FO3

620-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE . g [e}
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K iy
620 - 1| MA2-6352-000 | N | 1| FACE GEAR, GOUPLING
X TREY LAy Jz-R X7
2| XG9-0440-000 2| BEARING, BALL, FLANGE
SUTYE RPULY
3| MA2-6283-000 | N | 2| PLATE, CAPSTAN
v FAR TL—b
4| MA2-6275-000 1| FACE GEAR, CLUTCH
959F 74 IT—R XF
5| MS1-2434-000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
9S9F ATV IR
6| MF1-4157-000 1| FACE GEAR, CLUTCH
I59F N1
7| MA2-6276-000 1| -BUSHING
) Tya
8| MA2-6277-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, GAPSTAN
v SREy Oh
9| MSI1-7046-000 | N | 1| SHAFT, SUPPORT

L—bk AT
10 MA2-6345-000 N 1| PLATE, ENCODER
FeIREL T4

1 MG1-3267-000 1| PCB ASS'[)_‘Y’. ENCODER

Ia—& hfnx/
12 MG1-3270-000 1] CABLE ASS'Y, ENCODER
T a—4 #ntEy
13 XG2-5008-305 1| BEARING, BALL
R—iL APy
14 MF1-4158-000 1| GEAR, WORM
+—=LI X7
15 XG2-6010-305 1| BEARING, BALL
Rl RPYVT

16 MF1-4168-000 N 1| FRAME, CAPSTAN
FoTREY IL—L
17 FB3-2195-000 N 1| ‘MOUNT, MOTOR

E—F RHLy voUb
18 MF1-4162-000 1} MOTOR, STEPPING
v TRES E—4
19 MA2-6284-000 N 1 S,I;AFF C7LU'IXH ARM
20 MF1-4159-000 SOLENOID ASSY, DC
DC YL J/AF

50 XB1-2200-409 5| SCREW, BH M2X4 B
INAUF axd M2 L4 B
51 XB1-2300-409 4 SGREW BH M3X4 B
RAVE a=s M3 14 B
52 XB1-2300-609 4| SCREW, BH M3X6 B
AR ARy M3 L6 B
53 XB1-2301-009 3| SCREW, BH M3X10B
NnAVE 33T M3 L10 B
54 XD1-1106-213 2| SHIM, 6.2X0.3
Eahday Tviw
55 XD2-1100-502 1] RING,E 5.0
EA% hAT7 5.0
56 XD3-2160-102 1 P!N DOWEL 1. 6X1O
A B 6X10
57 XD3-2200-102 1] PIN, DOWEL 2. 0X10

A4TY EY 2.0X10

FO04

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 620-2




CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-4
FIGURE 630 ;smmu—s

FO5

630-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE g Q
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
630 - 1| MA2-6128-000 1| COVER, CAMERA DRIVE

HAZ HE Fs

2| MG1-3273-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, CAMERA ID DETECT
ARG ID FoF gy

3| WwcC2-5399-000 2| SWITCH, PUSH
3Ly A(YF

4] ‘WT2-5056-000 1} CLAMP, CABLE
Iy YR

5| MA2-6290-000 | N | 1| PLATE, ID DETECT
ID 5uF RT7—

6| MG1-3269-000 1| PCB ASS'Y, CAMERA DETECT
NAS FF AMaxRY

7| MG1-3272-000 1| CABLE ASS'Y, CAMERA DETECT
hAS wF H13E

81 MA2-6286-000 | N | 1| PLATE, CLAW, LOCK
2% By Vi

9| MA2-6287-000 1| SPRING, PLATE, LOCK
=PV RS

10| FS1-9010-060 2| SCREW, TWO—STEP M3
M3 FUER 2.2

11 MA2-6288-000 1| RACK, OPENING
8 AN Ty

12} MA2-6285-000 | N | 1] PLATE LOCK
I8 Ayy AT

13| WT2-5056-000 1| CLAMP, CABILE
Iyo )

14| MF1-3333-000 1| MOTOR, STEPPING

Yy E—4

15| MA2-6340-000 N 1] PIN, RELEASE
Eoh Faova avd

16 MA2-5403-000 N 1] PLATE, DOCUMENT SENSING
T ruF IR
50 XB1-2300-409 11| SCREW, BH M3X4 B
"AE 3% M3 L4 B
51 XB4-7300~-609 SCREW, TAP, M3X6 B
52 XD2-1100-202

-

B44/+ M3 L6 B
RING, E 2.0
EN% FAT 2.0

-

FO6

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 630-2




ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 700 GE£

(7
fr ity

700-1 GOPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)



FIGURE § Q
& PARTNUMBER | § | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. Kly
700 - 11 RH9-1015-020 1| POWER CORD 100V
Fuy a—F 100V
21 RH2-5145-020 1] POWER GORD 120V
Ty a—k 120V
3| RH2-5116-030 1 PgWER CORD 220-240V
iy a—F 230V
4| FH2-5006-000 1 chD GROU::JDING 100V
—
5| MG1-3244-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, CIS BACK
cis(B) anty
6] MG1-3205-000 1| PCB ASSY, CPU SH2 (MAIN)
SH2 CPU A-(m#/\
7] FA9-2113-000 1| SCREW, W/TOOTH WASHER BN M4x8
Wk AUE 3RS M4 Ls
8| WA7-1927-000 1| MEMORY MODULE, 64MB
SDRAM E¥a-—J
9| MA2-6153-020 | N | 1| PLATE REAR
0 44 (GH)
10} MA2-5089-000 2| SPRING, PLATE
F—R 3R
1] WT2-5098-000 1| BUSHING
A9 7 Tuia
12| WT2-5062-000 - 2| BUSHING
2917 Jvia
131 VT2-0002-003 2! SPAGER, LOCKING
Oyt g AR—4
14]  WT2-0317-000 6| CLAMP, CABLE
4% HEIL
15| WT2-5031-000 2| CLAMP, CABLE
Iy HriL
16 MA2-5497-000 1{ SPRING, PLATE
F97Y Ry
17| MG1-2982-000 1 FAré o
18| MA2-5393-000 | N | 1| SPRING, PLATE
FUams 3%
19| MG1-3207-000 1] PCB ASSY, GH-DCON
GH—DCON H/OF/>
20{ MG1-3247-000 1| CABLE ASS’Y, CAMERA
A5 aney
21| MH3-2046-020 1 Pg& AssY, POWER SUPPLY
22 MG1-3242-000 1 CABLE ASS YtPOWER
23| FB3-8873-000 4 SCREW ROUND END, M4X4
7). A4UF EX M4 L4
24| WT2-0493-000 1| CLAMP, CABLE
EXFA TALHEL
50 | XB1-2300-407 13| SCREW, BH M3x4
RAVE axT M3 L4
51| XB1-2300-607 1| SCREW, BH M3X6
ISA2F 3R M3 L6
52| XB1-2400-607 13| SCREW, BH M4X6
ALK aRT M4 L6
53| XB1-2402-508 2| SCREW, BH M4X25 B

AAUE 23T M4 125 B

FO8

COPYRIGHT®©2001 CANON ELLECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED iN. JAPAN (IMPRIME AUJAPON) 700-2




OPTION (CAMERA UNIT)
FIGURE 800 t3osihas-a=um

FO9

800-1 COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5080F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PARTNUMBER | | T DESCRIPTION REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
800— 1| MA2-6307-000 | N| 1| COVER, TAKE-UP

XL T2

2] MA2-6287-000 | N | 2| PLATE, SPRING
PP ARAL

3| MA2-6314-000 | N| 1| STOPPER
T4 av

41  MS1-2292-000 1] SPRING, LOCK
auy iR

5| MA2-2897-000 { N | 1| KNOB, LOCK
avy /7

6| MA2-6308-000 | N| 1| GOVER, LOWER
R HN—

50 { XA1-7170-307 1| SCREW, PH M1.7X3
kSa M1.7 L3

51| XB4-7200-509 4| SGREW, TAP, BH M2X5B
BA4 M2 L5 B

521 XB4-7300-609 1 SCREW, TAP, BH M3X6B
B4/ M3 L6 B

531 XB4-7300-809 1] SCREW, TAP, BH M3xX88

B2(k M3 L8 B

F10

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS'INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 800-2




NUMERICAL INDEX

BHaR5IE
FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NO. & T PARTNO. & QTY PARTNO. & aTyY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER

FA3-8727-000 400-03 2 MA2-5397-030 120-11 1 MA2-5497-000 200-11 1
MA2-5398-000 120-16 1 i 700-16 1

FA9-2113-000 700:07 1 MA2-5399-000 120-08 1 MAZ-5498-000 350-17 1
MA2-5402-000 120-07 1 MA2-5509-000 450-05 2

FB3-2195-000 62017 1 MA2-5403-000 120-03 1 MA2-5510-000 450-08 1
FB3-8873-000 700-23 4 l 630-16 1 MA2-5511-000 110-06 1
MA2-5404-000 120-17 1 MA2-5518-020 140-05 1

FH2-5006-000 700-04 1 MA2-5407-000 120-05 1 MA2-5519-020 210-11 1
MA2-5410-000 400-01 1 MA2-5520-000 220-21 1

FH7-7312-000 210-05 2 MA2-5411-000 400-11 1 MA2-5522-020 230-01 1
s 330-05 2 MA2-5413-020 400-10 1 MA2-5525-000 230-16 1

3 520-08 2 MA2-5414-020 400-09 2 MA2-5526-000 230-12 1
MA2-5427-000 340-11 3 MA2-5528-000 220-04 1

FS1-1273-000 310-05 3 MA2-5428-000 340-08 4 MA2-5529-000 220-03 2
F81-1422-000 200-03 10 MA2-5429-060 340-09 4 MA2-5532-000 220-10 1
1 220-06 2 MA2-5430-000 340-10 4 MA2-5535-000 230-18 1

1 230-11 4 MA2-5431-000 340-12 4 MA2-5536-020 210-04 1

) 260-04 6 MA2-5434-000 310-16 1 MA2-5537-000 220-12 1

1 310-01 2 MA2-5435-000 31015 2 MA2-5538-000 210-09 2
F$1-9008-000 450-06 4 MA2-5436-000 310-1¢ 1 MA2-5539-000 220-16 1
F$1-9010-000 210-26 3 MA2-5441-000 310-14 1 MA2-5540-000 21013 1
! 630-10 2 MA2-5442-030 31013 1 MA2-5541-000 230-08 1
F$1-8051-000 260-06 2 MA2-5443-020 310-11 1 MA2-5542-000 230-09 1
i 600-19 1 MA2-5444-020 310-09 1 MA2-5543-000 230-06 1
F$1-9121-000 21012 1 MA2:5445-000 310-12 1 MA2-5545-000 230-07 1
i 370-12 1 MA2-5446-000 310-08 1 MA2:5548-020 110-05 1

i 510-05 1 MA2-5447-020 350-11 1 MA2.5652-020 110-03 1
MA2-5448-020 350-13 1 MA2-5553-000 110-04 1

MA1-8912-000 220-30 1 MAZ-5451-000 350-16 1 MA2-55654-020 220-24 1
MA2-5453-030 320-13 1 MA2-5567-000 220-18 1

MA2-0393-000 320-06 4 MA2-5454-030 320-12 1 MA2-5559-000 220-20 1
MA2-2897-000 800-05 1 MA2-5455-020 320;1 1 2 MA2-5561-000 200-12 4
MA2-3580-000 130-04 4 MA2-5456-020 320-09 4 MA2-5562-020 200-04 1
MA2-3677-000 130-08 1 MA2-5457-020 320-10 1 ! 260-09 3
MA2-4530-000 32017 1 MA2-5460-000 380-04 4 MA2-5563-020 200-02 10
1) 370-09 1 MA2-5461-000 380-05 1 { 260-05 6
MA2-4633-000 350-12 1 MA2-5462-000 380-01 1 MA2-5564-000 200-08 2
MA2-5088-000 12014 1 MA2-5465-000 380-08 1 MA2-5565-000 260-02 1
) 700-10 2 MA2-5470-000 310-06 2 MA2-5567-000 250-02 ]
MA2-5364-000 100-02 1 MA2-5471-000 300-01 4 MA2-5568-000 250-05 6
MA2-5365-000 100-03 2 MA2-5472-000 300-02 3 MA2-5669-000 250-06 2
MA2-5390-000 330-10 1 MAZ-6473-000 200-07 1 MA2-6576-000 450-09 1
MA2-5391-000 120-12 1 3 260-03 1 MA2-5577-000 110-10 1
MA2-5393-0600 120-13 1 MA2:5482:000 210-20 1 MA2-5588-000 210-16 1
i 700-18 1 MA2-5483-000 210-02 1 MA2-5588-000 210-24 1
MA2-5394-000 120-16 1 MA2-5484-000 21001 2 MAZ-5713-000 130-09 1
MA2-5396-000 120-18 1 MA2:5485-000 210-03 1 MA2-6117-000 300-03 1

C-1 COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0. JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

GO01




FGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTNG. & aTy PARTNO. & Ty PARTNO. & QT
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
MA2-6118-000 340-02 1 J 500-12 1 MA2-6340-000 260-26 1
MA2-6118-000 340-01 1 MA2-6167-000 360-03 1 1] 630-15 1
MA2-6120-000 100-07 1 l 370-10 1 MA2-6344-000 600-14 1
MA2-6121-000 100-10 1 MA2-6198-000 360-12 2 MA2-6345-000 620-10 1
MA2-6122-000 100-01 1 MA2.6198-000 300-07 1 MA2-6346-000 600-07 1
MA2-6123-000 100-06 1 MA2-6210-000 330-07 1 MA2-6347-000 600-03 2
MA2-6124-000 140-02 1 MA2-6211-000 330-11 1 MA2.-6349-000 600-10 2
MA2-6125-000 140-07 1 MA2-6215-000 340-04 1 MA2-6351-060 600-21 1
MA2-6126-000 100-09 1 MA2-6218-000 500-06 1 MA2-6352-000 620-01 1
MAZ-6127-000 100-08 1 MA2-6219-000 500-03 1 MA2-6353-000 600-05 1
MA2-6128-000 630-01 1 MA2-6220-000 500-08 1 MA2-6354-000 £600-17 1
MA2-6123-000 100-05 1 MA2-6221-000 500-15 1 .
MA2-6130-600 250-16 1 MAZ2-6224-000 510-07 1 ME1-0038-000 260-12 1
MA2-6131-000 250-14 2 MA2-6225-000 510-08 1 1 390-09 1
MA2-6132-000 210-23 1 MA2-6226-000 §10-03 1
MA2-6133-000 210-21 1 MA2-6229-000 380-10 1 MF1-3333-000 520-02 2
MA2-6134-000 250-20 1 MA2-6236-000 200-10 1 i 630-14 1
i 360-02 1 MA2-6243-000 370-06 1 MF 1-3874-000 340-05 1
MA2-6136-000 140-06 1 MA2-6246-000 37014 1 MF1-3875-020 120-04 1
MA2-6137-000 300-04 2 MA2:6247-000 370-13 1 MF1 ;3876-000 120-02 1
MA2-6138-000 510-11 4 MAZ-6250-000 250-18 1 MF1-3877-000 120-01 1
MAZ2-6139-000 200-08 1 MA2-6251-000 250-10 1 MF1-3885-000 320-04 1
MA2-6140-000 130-10 1 MA2-6252-000 250-19 1 MF1-3846-020 110-07 1
MAZ-6141-000 130-03 10 MA2-6253-000 250-11 1 MF1-3953-030 110-01 1
MA2-6142-000 130-05 1 MA2-6254-000 250-01 1 MF1-3955-020 220-19 1
MA2-6143-000 130-06 1 MA2-6255-000 250-12 1 MF1-3857-000 23017 1
MA2-6144-000 130-07 1 MA2-6256-000 260-21 1 MF1-3958-000 230-13 1
MA2-6150-000 400-05 1 MA2-6257-000 250-07 1 MF1-3959-000 220-05 1
MA2-6163-020 700-09 1 MA2-6261-000 520-01 2 MF1-3960-000 220-07 2
MA2-6154-000 370-02 1 MA2-6262-000 520-06 4 MF1-3961-000 220-15 1
MA2-6155-000 370-19 1 MA2-6267-000 250-15 1 MF1-3963-000 220-25 1
MA2-6158-000 140-01 1 MA2-6272-000 100-04 1 MF1-3964-000 210-19 1
MA2-6161-000 210-22 1 MA2-6275-000 £620-04 1 MF1-3966-020 110-09 1
MA2-6164-000 200-01 1 MA2-6276-000 620-07 1 MF1-3969-000 220-22 1
MA2-6170-000 100-11 1 MA2-6277-000 620-08 1 MF1-3970-000 220-29 1
MA2-6188-000 510-10 1 MA2-6283-000 620-03 2 MF1-4124-000 340-06 1
MA2-6189-000 510-12 1 MA2-6284-000 620-19 1 MF1-4125-000 340-07 1
MA2-6191-000 360-08 1 MA2-6285-000 £30-12 1 MF1-4134-000 330-04 1
MA2-6192-000 360-08 1 MAZ2-6286-000 630-08 1 MF1-4135-000 510-09 1
MA2-6193-000 360-07 1 MA2-6287-000 630-09 1 MF1-4136-000 510-02 1
MA2-8194-000 260-25 1 l 800-02 2 MF1-4137-000 510-06 1
! 380-14 1 MA2-6288-000 630-11 1 MF1-4138-000 520-03 1
MA2-6195-000 260-10 1 MA2-6290-000 630-05 1 MF1-4139-000 520-04 2
[ 360-10 2 MA2-6307-000 800-01 1 MF1-4140-000 520-05 2
) 380-13 1 MA2-6308-000 800-06 1 MF1-4141-000 200-09 1
1) 500-02 3 MA2-6314-000 800-03 1 MF1-4142-000 200-05 1
MA2-6196-000 360-13 1 | MA2-6337-000 260-23 2 7}MF1 -4145-000 210-08 1

COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

G002

C-2



FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTNO. & Q1Y PARTNO. & Q1Y PART NO. & Q1Y
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
MF1-4146-000 370-04 1 MG1-3267-000 620-11 1 MS1-0975-000 310-20 1
MF1-4148-000 37017 1 MG1-3268-000 600-02 1 MS$1-0976-000 310-03 1
MF1-4151-000 600-06 1 MG1-3269-000 630-06 1 MS1-0978-000 350-14 1
MF1-4152-000 610-03 1 MG1-3270-000 620-12 1 MS1-0979-000 350-07 1
MF1-4153-000 600-08 1 MG1-3271-000 600-01 1 M81-0980-000 310-17 2
MF1-4157-000 620-06 1 MG1-3272-000 630-07 1 MS1-0981-000 370-01 1
MF1-4158-000 620-14 1 MG1:3273-000 630-02 1 MS1-0985-000 230-10 4
MF1-4159-000 620-20 1 MG1-3282-000 200-18 1 Ms1-0986-000 230-15 2
MF1-4162-000 620-18 1 MG1-3292-000 260-16 1 M§1-2291-000 610-07 1
MF1-4166-000 600-15 1 MG1-3293-000 260-01 1 M81-2292-000 800-04 1
MF1-4167-000 610-08 1 MG1-3294-000 260-17 1 #MS1-2346-000 360-06 1
MF1-4168-000 620-16 1 MG1-3295-000 260-08 1 MS1-2353-000 260-07 2
! 300-06 1 MS1-2361-000 25017 1
MFG-5241-000 250-04 4 MG1-3300-000 450-04 2 MS1-2362-000 210-14 1
MG1-3301-000 200-13 1 MS$1-2390-000 520-07 2
MG1-2943-030 360-04 1 MG1-8235-000 450-07 1 MS1-2399-000 380-02 4
MG1-2966-000 350-02 1 MG1-8236-000 450-01 1 MS1-2400-000 310-07 2
MG1-2968-000 140-04 1 MS1-2401-000 220-17 2
MG1-2963-000 230-05 1 MG9-5461-000 350-15 1 MS1-2410-000 210-17 1
1] 380-06 2 M81-2411-000 220-09 1
MG1-2972-000 200-15 1 MH2-5279-000 450-02 2 MS1-2412-000 210-25 1
MG1-2973-000 140-03 1 MH2-5288-000 260-14 1 MS1-2413-000 210-10 1
MG1-2974-000 200-14 1 ! 390-04 1 i 220-02 2
MG1-2978-000 450-03 2 MS1-2433-000 600-13 1
MG1-2982-000 700-17 1 MH3-2046-020 700-21 1 MS1-2434-000 620-05 1
MG1-2983-000 230-03 1 MH3-7015-000 260-13 1 MS1-2435-600 600-09 1
MG1-2984-030 110-02 1 ! 390-06 1 MS1-2440-000 370-15 1
MG1-3016-020 120-09 1 MS1-2441-000 510-04 1
MG1-3205-000 700-06 1 MH7-1093-000 610-06 1 M81-3133-020 320-03 3
MG1-3207-000 700-19 1 MH7-1122-000 350-08 1 MS1-3139-000 220-26 1
MG1-3208-000 130-02 1 MH7-3044-000 250-13 1 MS1-3165-G00 320-15 2
MG1-3211-000 130-01 1 [ 360-01 1 MS1-3166-000 370-08 1
MG1-3234-000 330-01 1 kMH7—5037—000 610-09 1 MS1-3167-000 320-02 5
MG1-3238-000 510-01 1 MH7-5051-000 500-05 1 1 350-056 1
MG1-3240-000 390-02 1 MS1-7046-000 620-09 1
MG1-3241-000 260-20 1 MN3-4304-000 260-11 1
! 380-10 1 1) 380-12 1 MS2-0012-000 600-11 1
MG1-3242-000 700-22 1 MN3-4305-020 500-01 1 MS2-0013-000 610-05 1
MG1-3243-000 360-05 1 MN3-4306-000 360-11 1 MS2-0014-000 610-02 1
MG1-3244-000 700-05 1 MN3-4307-020 500-13 1 M52-0021-600 600-12 1
MG1-3247-000 700-20 1 MN3-4310-000 260-27 i MS2-0022-000 600-18 1
MG1-3248-000 370-21 1 MN3-4311-000 260-22 1
MG1-3249-000 380-09 1 RH2-5116-030 700-03 1
MG1-3250-000 380-07 1 MS1-0714-000 120-06 1 RH2-5145-020 700-02 1
MG1-3251-000 390-01 1 MS1-0972-600 330-09 1
MG1-3252-000 380-11 1 MS51-0973-000 400-08 2 RH7-1278-000 230-14 2
MG1-3266-000 610-10 1 M51-0974-000 400-06 1 1 330-06 1

C-3  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

GO03




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PARTNC. & QTy PARTNO. & QY PARTNO. & aTy
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER

) 400-02 1 i 630-04 1 i 300-50 2

3 630-13 1 1 310-50 2

RH8-1015-020 700-01 1 WT2-5062-000 210-07 1 ) 340-50 8

| 230-02 1 [ 380-50 15

RS1-1042-000 220-01 4 ) 390-13 1 ) 510-51 13

1 500-11 2 i 520-50 4

RS5-9141-000 370-16 1 [ 700-12 2 1 600-561 [

WT2-5098-000 700-11 1 1 610:50 8

V81-5057-002 500-14 1 WT2-5134-000 390-07 2 ) 620-51 4

VE§1-6820-004 400-07 1 1 630-50 i

X71-6435-000 220-28 1 XB1-2300-607 100-51 4

VT2-0001-003 390-03 4 X71-9773-000 220-08 1 ! 140-50 11

V12-0001-010 260-15 2 X71-9774-000 220-13 1 i 200-50 14

1 390-08 2 H 210-51 18

VT2-0002-003 700-13 2 XA1-T170-307 800-50 3 230-50 13

V12-5007-006 260-18 3 XA1-7260-407 450-60 7 ¢ 260-51 5

! 610-01 4 { 380-50 2

XA9-0271-000 110-08 4 3 700-51 1

WA7-1927-000 700-08 1 XA9-0436-000 310-10 4 XB1-2300-609 370-51 8

i 370-18 1 I 520-51 4

WC2-5399-000 630-03 2 XAQ-0679-000 600-20 3 ) 600-52 2

XAS-0894-000 260-24 2 1 620-52 4

WC4-5182-000 370-20 1 1 360-14 1 XB1-2300-809 220-50 2

1 380-16 2 XB1-2301-009 210-52 1

WT2-0317-000 210-15 1 1 50009 3 i 230-51 1

i 230-18 2 XA9-1290-000 250-03 25 i 620-53 3

i . 390-11 2 1 260-28 8 XB1-2400-607 100-52 1

i 700-14 6 ) 340-03 9 i 130-50 2

WT2-0434-000 230-19 1 1 350-01 5 1 260-52 2

WT2-0493-000 700-24 1 i 360-15 1 3 700-52 13

WT2-0485-000 330-03 2 1 370-22 3 XB1-2402-509 700-53 2
i 350-10 2 i 380-15 1

WT2-0507-000 250-08 2 ! 500-10 1" XB2-7400-807 100-53 26

i ' '260-19 1

WT2-5011-000 250-09 1 XB1-2200-409 620-50 5 XB4-6300-805 450-51 1

1 380-03 1 XB1-2200-507 110-50 2 XB4-7200-407 §20-52 4

! 380-12 1 XB1-2200-809 370-50 2 XB4-7200-509 800-51 4

WT2-5018-000 500-07 .8 XB1-2300-309 210-50 2 XB4-7260-509 120-51 7

WT2-5031-000 390-05 2 XB1-2300-407 120-50 3 XB4-7300-607 120-52 7

i 700-16 2 1 260-50 3 { 140-51 3

WT2-5035-000 350-09 2 ) 330-50 7 XB4-7300-609 100-54 2

WT2-5056-000 120-10 1 ) 360-50 4 i 110-51 1

i 21006 1 1 400-50 5 i 130-5% 9

! 230-04 2 1 510-50 3 i 140-52 3

l 330-02 1 1 B800-50 2 ! 220-51 4

! 500-04 1 1 700-50 13 1 630-51 1

i1 610-04 3 XB1-2300-409 100-50 4 ! 800-52 1

G004

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AUJAPON)  C-4




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART.NO. & QTY PARTNO. & QTy PART NO. & QY
KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY NUMBER
XB4-7300-809 100-55 1 {%D2-1100-202 630-52 1 | XD3:2300-142 310-56 1
| 120-53 8 |XD2-1100-242 310-53 2 }XD3-2300-222 310-57 2
1 800-53 1 ! 810-53 1
XB4-7301-009 300-51 4 |XD2-1100-322 210-55 2 | XD9-0187-000 310-18 6
! 230-54 2 |xD9-0190-000 120-19 2
XB6-2300-409 320-50 14 ] 310-54 4
L 350-50 2 L 340-51 8 | xF2-1106-940 220-14 1
i 610-51 2 ! 360-52 1 XF2-1107-040 320-16 1
XB6-7300-609 200-51 1 i 370-53 1 |XF2-1109-640 220-27 1
| 220-52 1 i 380-52 10 |XF2-1115-840 350-03 1
! 260-53 1 B 510-53 XF2-1123-040 350-04 1
i 31051 2 i 520-55 8 |xF2-1141-140 320-08 1
! 320-51 1 i 600-55 1
i 350-51 3 | xD2-1100-402 320-54 12 |XG2-3006-255 310-04 2
i 380-51 2 ! 350-53 9 | xG2-5009-305 620-13 1
! 400-51 2 1 400-54 2 |xG2-6010-305 620-15 1
XB6-7400-609 350-52 3 |XD2-1100-502 200-52 10 | XG2-6017-605 320-05 1
XB6-7400-809 300-52 4 3 210-56 6 4 370-05 1
1 22056 10 1 370-11 1
XB7-1030-069 230-52 1 l 230-55 6 | xG2-8016-505 320-07 2
1 300-53 2 ! 260-55 6
! 400-52 2 1 320-55 1 |XG3-6012-405 320-14 2
XB7-1040-109 300-54 2 | 360-53 4 ! 370-07 2
1 370-54 7 1 400-04 2
XD1-1103-122 520-53 2 1 600-56 3
XD1-1103-125 360-51 1 [ 610-54 1 |XG9-0285-000 600-16 1
1 §00-50 1 | 620-55 1 |XG9-0404-000 330-08 2
XD1-1104-122 510-52 6 | XD2-1100-642 220-57 4 1 350-06 4
1 520-54 2 I} 310-56 10 | XG9-0405-000 220-11 2
XD1-1104-135 210-53 3 1 370-55 XG9-0440-000 220-23 2
XD1-1106-213 220-53 3 | xp2-1200-502 250-50 1 310-02 2
4 610-52 1 | xp2-2100-802 320-56 1 ! 320-01 1%
! 620-54 2 ! 600-04 4
XD1-1106-215 320-52 8 |Xp3-2160-102 600-57 2 i 620-02 2
! 400-53 1 ! 620-56 1 | XG9-0451-000 370-03 1
! 600-53 1 {XD3-2200-102 230-56 2
XD1-1106-229 370-52 2 i 350-54 1 |xH9-0118-000 300-05 4
XD1-1106-233 320-53 1 ! 370-56 1
1 600-54 2 i 400-55 1
XD1-1106-235 220-54 2 i 600-58 3
XD1-1107-215 210-54 1 i 620-57 1
i 220-55 1 |XD3-2200-122 210-57 2
XD1-1108-225 310-52 1 ! 230-57 2
XD1-2100-307 120-54 1 |XD3-2200-142 330-51 1
i 230-53 1 ! 600-59 1
XD1-4200-402 260-54 2 | XD3-2200-182 250-51 3
XD3-2300-082 510-54 1

C-5  COPYRIGHT®2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

GO05




T369-1892
BERBXWFTE&I248%F

FrY /s vEBFHEKR S H
& ERER REHEELSE

20015 TR % 1IRFRAT

Prepared by
QUALITY ASSURANCE CENTER
CANON ELECTRONICS INC.
Printed in Japan
FIRST EDITION (JULY 2001)

1248 Shimokagemori, Chichibu-shi, Saitama 369-1892, Japan

GO06

COPYRIGHT©2001 CANON ELECTRONICS INC. CANON DR-5060F REV.0 JULY 2001 PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) vii




Canon

/

T0%EEREERALTIET,

G o 7 70% Recycled Paper

viii PRINTED IN JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON) 0701TG.600-0




	DR-5060F PARTS CATALOG
	Contents
	A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	B ILLUSTRATION INDEX 1, 2, 3
	100 EXTERNAL COVERS
	110 DELIVERY COVER ASSEMBLY
	120 DOCUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY
	130 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
	140 FEEDER COVER ASSEMBLY
	200 FEED UNIT-1
	210 FEED UNIT-2
	220 FEED UNIT-3
	230 FEED UNIT-4
	250 UPPER UNIT-1
	260 UPPER UNIT-2
	300 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-1
	310 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-2
	320 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-3
	330 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-4
	340 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-5
	350 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-6
	360 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-7
	370 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-8
	380 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-9
	390 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY-10
	400 SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
	450 READING UNIT, UPPER/LOWER
	500 MAIN DODY LEFT-1
	510 MAIN DODY LEFT-2
	520 MAIN DODY LEFT-3
	600 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-1
	610 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-2
	620 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-3
	630 CAMERA DRIVE ASSEMBLY-4
	700 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
	800 OPTION (CAMERA UNIT)
	NUMERICAL INDEX


